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10/100 Mbps Multi-Mode Media Converter
MC100CM
SKU: 182068 UPC: 845973030391

Use the MC100CM 10/100 Mb/s Multi-Mode Media Converter from TP-Link to connect 100BASE-FX fiber to
100BASE-TX copper lines together. This media converter supports 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3x IEEE network standards
and extends multi-mode fiber ranges up to 1.2 miles. The MC100CM supports full wire transfer rates of up to 100
Mb/s and works at the 1310nm wavelength transmitting and receiving data with auto-negotiation of Full-Duplex
mode for TX and FX ports. This device includes one 100M SC port, a single 10/100 Ethernet port, and an external
power adapter.

Features

Connects Fiber Lines with Copper Lines
1 x 100M SC/UPC Port

1 x 10/100M RJ45 Port

Multi-Mode Fiber

10/100 Mb/s in Full-Duplex Mode
Extends Fiber Distance up to 1.2 Miles
IEEE 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3x Support
1310nm Wavelength
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